
2024-2025 The University of the South Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 9-3   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Marr, Russ 25-23 753 30.1 176-390 .451 46-148 .311 168-198 .848 17 84 101 4.0 49 2 59 45 29 34 566 22.6
02 Avaliani, Luka 27-27 892 33.0 168-342 .491 4-11 .364 97-144 .674 28 114 142 5.3 36 0 106 65 3 24 437 16.2
20 Bigham, Fletcher 27-26 652 24.1 174-314 .554 18-74 .243 43-62 .694 58 144 202 7.5 66 2 29 28 47 14 409 15.1
03 Corrigan, Tre 27-26 884 32.7 97-260 .373 60-180 .333 44-50 .880 5 79 84 3.1 32 0 116 44 1 16 298 11.0
22 Smith, Graham 27-26 837 31.0 85-173 .491 26-62 .419 25-48 .521 69 189 258 9.6 61 2 63 27 29 38 221 8.2
05 Carrier, Reid 27-4 584 21.6 58-189 .307 37-135 .274 45-52 .865 7 69 76 2.8 53 0 52 28 7 20 198 7.3
33 Holland, Eli 27-1 345 12.8 49-83 .590 0-1 .000 28-53 .528 57 53 110 4.1 56 2 32 21 7 3 126 4.7
04 Williams, Rashaun 2-0 27 13.5 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 2 1 3 1.5 3 0 3 3 0 3 7 3.5
10 Folk, Ben 11-1 90 8.2 12-31 .387 7-24 .292 0-1 .000 4 6 10 0.9 9 0 1 2 1 4 31 2.8
11 Watterson, Garrett 6-0 43 7.2 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.7 2 0 2 2 0 1 11 1.8
00 Williams, Darryl 15-0 83 5.5 9-20 .450 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 2 8 10 0.7 19 0 4 5 4 3 22 1.5
01 Mitchell, Jimmy 20-1 150 7.5 9-22 .409 7-19 .368 2-3 .667 0 12 12 0.6 8 0 7 5 1 2 27 1.4
21 Ryan, Philip 8-0 13 1.6 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 10 1.3
42 Morton, Robert 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
12 Stewart, Ryan 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
14 Gardner, JD 13-0 48 3.7 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.4 7 0 5 1 0 1 5 0.4
44 Kline, Ethan 6-0 10 1.7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
32 Treacy, Aidan 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 849-1862 .456 210-675 .311 464-636 .730 307 843 1150 42.6 408 8 481 282 129 165 2372 87.85
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 841-1977 .425 238-762 .312 292-463 .631 365 792 1157 42.9 515 11 368 298 108 179 2212 81.93

Team Statistics Sewan OPP
SCORING 2372 2212
    Points Per Game 87.9 81.9
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 849-1862 841-1977
    Field Goal Pct .456 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-675 238-762
    3PT FG Pct .311 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 464-636 292-463
    FT Pct .730 .631
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 1150 1157
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 42.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 481 368
    Assists Per Game 17.8 13.6
TURNOVERS 282 298
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 1.2
STEALS 165 179
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.6
BLOCKS 129 108
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 4,745 4,122
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-431 13-317
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-159

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sewanee 1106 1259 7 2372
Opponents 1056 1150 6 2212

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 HUNTINGDON L 73-77 212
11/09/24 COVENANT W 122-94 315
11/13/24 at Maryville (TN) L 77-79 428
11/16/24 at Berea L 70-74 270
11/19/24 at Piedmont W 86-80 712
11/22/24 at LeTourneau L 97-106 313
11/23/24 vs McMurry W 111-97 73
12/04/24 LAGRANGE W 91-72 0
12/11/24 at Covenant W 118-87 367
12/29/24 at Guilford L 68-90 351
12/30/24 vs William Peace W 94-60 134
01/02/25 at Greensboro W 84-64 300
01/07/25 PIEDMONT W 77-69 75

* 01/09/25 at Berry W 81-78 200
* 01/12/25 at Oglethorpe W 100-97 275
* 01/17/25 RHODES W 86-83 982
* 01/19/25 HENDRIX W 92-83 438
* 01/22/25 at Centre L 72-78 175
* 01/26/25 MILLSAPS W 86-75 419
* 01/29/25 CENTRE W 83-81 525
* 02/01/25 at Millsaps W 81-80 130
* 02/07/25 BERRY L 80-91 719
* 02/09/25 OGLETHORPE L 100-103 488
* 02/14/25 at Rhodes W (OT) 84-83 301
* 02/16/25 at Hendrix W 94-63 300

02/23/25 HENDRIX W 95-83 572
02/28/25 vs Centre L 70-85 270

* = Conference game



2024-2025 The University of the South Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-3   Home: 4-2   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Marr, Russ 10-8 313 31.3 58-145 .400 19-55 .345 77-85 .906 4 32 36 3.6 14 0 23 13 7 12 212 21.2
02 Avaliani, Luka 12-12 413 34.4 86-172 .500 1-4 .250 57-82 .695 15 49 64 5.3 18 0 55 37 1 11 230 19.2
20 Bigham, Fletcher 12-11 313 26.1 87-155 .561 6-31 .194 18-27 .667 24 67 91 7.6 33 2 12 13 23 4 198 16.5
03 Corrigan, Tre 12-11 428 35.7 47-128 .367 32-92 .348 12-14 .857 3 30 33 2.8 20 0 51 23 0 6 138 11.5
22 Smith, Graham 12-11 402 33.5 38-72 .528 19-35 .543 11-18 .611 31 92 123 10.3 30 2 30 10 14 20 106 8.8
05 Carrier, Reid 12-4 264 22.0 18-67 .269 10-49 .204 19-21 .905 4 25 29 2.4 28 0 19 9 3 7 65 5.4
33 Holland, Eli 12-1 161 13.4 25-38 .658 0-0 .000 15-30 .500 28 24 52 4.3 30 2 12 11 4 1 65 5.4
00 Williams, Darryl 2-0 6 3.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 3.0
21 Ryan, Philip 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
10 Folk, Ben 2-1 6 3.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
42 Morton, Robert 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
01 Mitchell, Jimmy 10-1 83 8.3 3-12 .250 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.8 3 0 2 3 0 1 9 0.9
14 Gardner, JD 5-0 24 4.8 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 4 0 0 1 3 0.6
44 Kline, Ethan 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
32 Treacy, Aidan 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2425 202.1 367-800 .459 92-283 .325 213-281 .758 129 371 500 41.7 180 6 208 123 52 65 1039 86.58
Opponents 12 2425 202.1 374-874 .428 110-341 .323 137-203 .675 153 338 491 40.9 225 4 164 115 42 72 995 82.92

Team Statistics Sewan OPP
SCORING 1039 995
    Points Per Game 86.6 82.9
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 367-800 374-874
    Field Goal Pct .459 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-283 110-341
    3PT FG Pct .325 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-281 137-203
    FT Pct .758 .675
    FT Made Per Game 17.8 11.4
REBOUNDS 500 491
    Rebounds Per Game 41.7 40.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 208 164
    Assists Per Game 17.3 13.7
TURNOVERS 123 115
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 1.4
STEALS 65 72
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.0
BLOCKS 52 42
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,571 1,381
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-595 6-230
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sewanee 486 546 7 1039
Opponents 485 504 6 995

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/25 at  Berry W 81-78 200
01/12/25 at  Oglethorpe W 100-97 275
01/17/25 RHODES W 86-83 982
01/19/25 HENDRIX W 92-83 438
01/22/25 at  Centre L 72-78 175
01/26/25 MILLSAPS W 86-75 419
01/29/25 CENTRE W 83-81 525
02/01/25 at  Millsaps W 81-80 130
02/07/25 BERRY L 80-91 719
02/09/25 OGLETHORPE L 100-103 488
02/14/25 at  Rhodes W (OT) 84-83 301
02/16/25 at  Hendrix W 94-63 300


